1-Mbit (128K x 8) nvSRAM
PRELIMINARY CY14B101L
Features
• 25 ns, 35 ns, and 45 ns access times
• “Hands-off” automatic STORE on power down with only a
small capacitor
• STORE to QuantumTrapTM nonvolatile elements is initiated

CY14B101LPRELIMINARY
Ordering Information
All of the following mentioned parts are of “Pb-free” type. Shaded areas contain advance information. Contact your local Cypress
sales representative for availability of these parts.
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
25 CY14B101L-SZ25XCT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Commercial
CY14B101L-SP25XCT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
35 CY14B101L-SZ35XCT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Commercial
CY14B101L-SP35XCT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
45 CY14B101L-SZ45XCT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Commercial
CY14B101L-SP45XCT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
45 CY14B101L-SZ45XIT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Industrial
CY14B101L-SP45XIT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B101L-SZ45XI 51-85127 32-pin SOIC
CY14B101L-SP45XI 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
Option:
T - Tape & Reel
Blank - Std.
Speed:
25 - 25 ns
35 - 35 ns
45 - 45 ns
Package:
SZ - 32 SOIC
SP - 48 SSOP Data Bus:
L - x8 Density:
101 - 1 Mb
Voltage:
B - 3.0V
Cypress
PART NUMBERING NOMENCLATURE
CY 14 B 101 L - SZ 25 X C T
NVSRAM
14 - AutoStore + Software Store + Hardware Store
Temperature:
C - Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I - Industrial (–40 to 85°C)
Pb-Free
eet4U.com
Document #: 001-06400 Rev. *E Page 15 of 18
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY14B101LPRELIMINARY
Package Diagrams
Figure 8. 32-pin (300-Mil) SOIC, 51-85127
PIN 1 ID
SEATING PLANE
116
17 32
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES[MM] MIN.
MAX.
0.292[7.416]
0.299[7.594]
0.405[10.287]
0.419[10.642]
0.050[1.270]
TYP.
0.090[2.286]
0.100[2.540]
0.004[0.101]
0.0100[0.254]
0.006[0.152]
0.012[0.304]
0.021[0.533]
0.041[1.041]
0.026[0.660]
0.032[0.812]
0.004[0.101]
REFERENCE JEDEC MO-119
PART #
S32.3 STANDARD PKG.
SZ32.3 LEAD FREE PKG.
0.014[0.355]
0.020[0.508]